## Rhoden, Peter

May 25, 2009

Regulatory Body: Insurance Council of Manitoba

Decision Maker: Life Insurance Council

Council determined that this Life Insurance Agent pay a fine in the amount of \$1,000.00 and assessed partial investigation costs of \$500.00 for contravention of *The Insurance Act* of Manitoba Section 113, by failing to obtain information regarding the existing policy to complete the Disclosure Form, and in violation of the Life Insurance Agent Code of Conduct, Section 3, Misrepresentation and Section 6, Replacement.